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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

In re: 

RAAM GLOBAL ENERGY COMPANY, et al. 

  Debtors. 

 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 15-35615 

Jointly Administered 

 

REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Oracle America, Inc. (“Oracle”) hereby requests that all 

notices given or required to be given in the above-captioned case, and all papers served or required 

to be served in this bankruptcy proceeding including, without limitation, all notices pursuant to 

Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 2002, 3017 and 9007, be given and served upon: 

Shawn M. Christianson, Esq. 
Buchalter Nemer, A Professional Corporation 
55 Second Street, 17th Floor 
San Francisco, California  94105-3493 
Telephone: (415) 227-0900 
Facsimile: (415) 227-0770 
schristianson@buchalter.com 

Neither this Request for Special Notice nor any subsequent appearance, pleading, claim or 

suit is intended or shall be deemed to waive Oracle’s: (i) right(s) to have all core matters subject to 

Article III jurisdiction heard and decided by a district judge; (ii) right(s) to have final orders in 

non-core matters entered only after de novo review by a district judge; (iii) right(s) to trial by jury 

in any proceeding so triable herein or in any case, controversy or proceeding related hereto; (iv) 

right(s) to have the reference withdrawn by the United States District Court in any matter subject 

to mandatory or discretionary withdrawal; or (v) other rights, claims, actions, defenses, setoffs or 

recoupments to which Oracle is, or may be, entitled under agreements, in law, or in equity, all of  
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which rights, claims, actions, defenses, setoffs, and recoupments expressly are reserved. 
 
BUCHALTER NEMER, 
A Professional Corporation 

Dated:  November 20, 2015 By:  /s/ Shawn M Christianson_________ 
Shawn M. Christianson, Esq. 
55 Second Street, 17th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
Telephone: (415) 227-0900 
Facsimile: (415) 227-0770 

Attorneys for Creditor, Oracle America, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I am employed in the County of San Francisco, State of California.  I am over the age of 
18 and not a party to the within action.  My business address is at Buchalter Nemer, A 
Professional Corporation, 55 Second Street, 17th Floor, San Francisco, California 94105. 

On November 23, 2015 I served the foregoing document described as: 

REQUEST FOR SPECIAL NOTICE  

on all other parties and/or their attorney(s) of record to this action by placing a true copy thereof 
in a sealed envelope or package as follows: 

• Scott Robert Cheatham     scott.cheatham@arlaw.com, 
laura.vanderpoel@arlaw.com;vicki.owens@arlaw.com 

• Zack A Clement     zack.clement@icloud.com, 
steven.serajeddini@kirkland.com;jessica.peet@kirkland.com;carrie.oppenheim@kirklan
d.com;benjamin.steadman@kirkland.com;stephen.hessler@kirkland.com;mcclain.thomps
on@kirkland.com 

• John P Dillman     Houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 
• Casey William Doherty     cdoherty@grayreed.com, aarmstrong@grayreed.com 
• Bradley Roland Foxman     bfoxman@velaw.com, sbarden@velaw.com 
• Nancy Lynne Holley     nancy.holley@usdoj.gov 
• Benjamin W Kadden     bkadden@lawla.com, 

jbriggett@lawla.com;speck@lawla.com;mnguyen@lawla.com 
• Kyung Shik Lee     klee@diamondmccarthy.com, 

lsimon@diamondmccarthy.com;kfalgout@islandoperating.com 
• Reese Andrew O'Connor     roconnor@velaw.com 
• Stewart F Peck     speck@lawla.com 
• Harry Allen Perrin     hperrin@velaw.com, cwhitman@velaw.com;rpeters@velaw.com 
• Annemarie V. Reilly     annemarie.reilly@lw.com 
• Ryan Michael Seidemann     seidemannr@ag.state.la.us 
• Gina D Shearer     gshearer@l-llp.com, tbarrera@l-llp.com 
• Keith A Simon     keith.simon@lw.com 
• Vincent P Slusher     vince.slusher@dlapiper.com, 

sherry.faulkner@dlapiper.com;Daniel.simon@dlapiper.com 
• Elizabeth Grace Smith     beth@egsmithlaw.com, maryann@egsmithlaw.com 
• Owen Mark Sonik     osonik@pbfcm.com, 

tpope@pbfcm.com;osonik@ecf.inforuptcy.com;houbank@pbfcm.com 
• US Trustee     USTPRegion07.HU.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
• Douglas Brent Wells     bwells@wellscuellar.com 
• David A Wender     david.wender@alston.com 

 
TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING:  The 
foregoing documents will be served by the court via email and hyperlink to the document. On 
November 23, 2015 I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary 
proceeding and determined that the persons listed above are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to 
receive email notice/service for this case at the email addresses stated above. 
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[  ] (BY MAIL) I caused such envelope(s) with postage thereon fully prepaid to be placed 
in the United States mail at San Francisco, California. The envelope was sealed and placed for 
collection and mailing with first-class prepaid postage on that date following ordinary business 
practices. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the 
foregoing is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.   

Executed on November 23, 2015 at San Francisco, California. 

 Hallina Pohyar  /s/ Hallina Pohyar______________ 
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